

**COLFAX PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
MARION COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS AND UPGRADES
BID TABULATION
JULY 25, 2019 at 2:00 pm
Thrasher Project #101-020-1213**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Glenn Johnston, Inc. McKeesport, PA WV #0203801		Bear Contracting, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		Pro Contracting Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		D&M Contracting, Inc New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		JF Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 21,965.00	\$ 21,965.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 64,415.05	\$ 64,415.05
2	5,800	LF	Seeding and Mulching Reclamation	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 33,350.00
3	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Control	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 103,952.25	\$ 103,952.25	\$ 43,032.55	\$ 43,032.55
4	80	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 1,936.00
5	30	LF	Asphalt Driveway Repair	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 89.60	\$ 2,688.00
6	1,850	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Repair	\$ 40.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 83,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 53,650.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 94,812.50
7	1,850	LF	WVDOH Overlay (1")	\$ 27.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 16.81	\$ 31,098.50
8	260	LF	Clearing and Repair of ROW	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 7,865.00	\$ 204.33	\$ 53,125.80
9	1	LS	Tie into Existing Manhole at Kingmill Valley PSD (Including Coating of Manhole Interior and Vent with Filter)	\$ 8,549.00	\$ 8,549.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,929.25	\$ 9,929.25	\$ 684.55	\$ 684.55
10	2	EA	4" Cut & Plug at Pump Station #3	\$ 1,257.00	\$ 2,514.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,289.75	\$ 2,579.50	\$ 1,603.50	\$ 3,207.00
11	700	LF	6" HDPE DR-9 (Directional Drill Allowing for Slope Distance)	\$ 147.00	\$ 102,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 250.50	\$ 175,350.00	\$ 322.25	\$ 225,575.00
12	80	LF	18" SCH. 40 Steel Casing (Bore and Jack) (Including Dual 4" PVC Conduits and 4"DIP with Spacers)	\$ 491.00	\$ 39,280.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 58,080.00	\$ 508.75	\$ 40,700.00
13	1,900	LF	4" DIP PC-350 Force Main Sanitary Sewer Complete with adaptor to PE & 4 x 6 Increaser	\$ 55.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 129,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 77,900.00	\$ 123.25	\$ 234,175.00	\$ 68.05	\$ 129,295.00
14	3,250	LF	4" PVC C900 DR-18 Force Main Sanitary Sewer Including 6" transition into MH 6-9	\$ 36.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 78.30	\$ 254,475.00
15	20	LF	8" ASTM D3034 SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer (6' to 9' Depth Between MH's F9 & F10)	\$ 504.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 176.25	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 222.45	\$ 4,449.00
16	3	EA	2" Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valve	\$ 5,033.00	\$ 15,099.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,801.50	\$ 14,404.50	\$ 4,229.50	\$ 12,688.50
17	9	EA	4" Pressure In Line Clean-Out Assembly	\$ 4,672.00	\$ 42,048.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 4,601.25	\$ 41,411.25	\$ 4,635.30	\$ 41,717.70
18	2	EA	Concrete Anchor at HDPE Adaptors to Ductile Iron & PVC	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,479.00	\$ 12,958.00	\$ 1,882.00	\$ 3,764.00
19	1	EA	4" Tap Repair	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,634.00	\$ 3,634.00	\$ 3,211.25	\$ 3,211.25
20	715	LF	Line Cleaning of 8" Main MH A-3 to Pump Station #3 (Including Legal Disposal of Waste Solids - 1/2 Ton)	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 9,652.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 6,256.25	\$ 19.65	\$ 14,049.75
21	19	EA	Sealing of Manholes & Repair of Leaks (6' - 9')	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 1,853.50	\$ 35,216.50	\$ 3,043.25	\$ 57,821.75
22	1	EA	Replace Present Brick MH 4-A 6' Deep with a Precast Concrete Cone, Riser, and Sealed Ring and Lid (Complete with Base) Include Temporary Bypass Pumping	\$ 3,063.00	\$ 3,063.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,395.25	\$ 8,395.25	\$ 8,640.50	\$ 8,640.50
23	6	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Manhole Frames and Covers with Water Tight Manhole Frame and Cover. (MH's B3, B4, F4, F5, F9, & F10)	\$ 1,013.00	\$ 6,078.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,796.00	\$ 10,776.00	\$ 2,264.35	\$ 13,586.10
24	5	EA	Raise 5 Manholes w/ New Riser Section & New Sealed Lids (Manholes A1, A2, A3, B1, and B2)	\$ 2,899.00	\$ 14,495.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 6,822.65	\$ 34,113.25
25	4	EA	Excavate Old Rings and Lids, Raise to Grade, Replace with New Sealed Ones, & Repair Surrounding Pavement Material (Asphalt/Stone) - MH's F1, F3, F7, & F8	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 5,456.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,777.75	\$ 15,111.00	\$ 3,368.20	\$ 13,472.80
26	1	LS	Pump Station #1 Upgrade (Complete with Bypass Pumping)	\$ 75,826.00	\$ 75,826.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 150,313.25	\$ 150,313.25	\$ 168,650.75	\$ 168,650.75
27	1	LS	Complete Pump Station #3 & #4 Installation (Complete with Control Room Housing, Pad, All Controls, Chemical Additive Equipment, Flow Meter, All Piping, Valving, Transfer Switch Installed and Interconnected and Temporary Bypass Pumping)	\$ 291,641.00	\$ 291,641.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 395,000.00	\$ 395,000.00	\$ 387,840.00	\$ 387,840.00	\$ 472,552.80	\$ 472,552.80
28	1	LS	125 KW Pad Mounted Generator (Including Concrete Foundation Pad)	\$ 51,442.00	\$ 51,442.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 69,860.50	\$ 69,860.50	\$ 74,591.95	\$ 74,591.95
29	1	LS	Gabion Basket Retaining Wall & Site Work	\$ 50,677.00	\$ 50,677.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 32,672.00	\$ 32,672.00	\$ 70,213.80	\$ 70,213.80
30	1	LS	Demolition of Existing Wastewater Treatment Plant	\$ 31,435.00	\$ 31,435.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 26,580.50	\$ 26,580.50	\$ 69,950.25	\$ 69,950.25
31	80	LF	6' Chain Link Fencing Around Pump Station #1 w/ 12' Gate	\$ 81.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 11,760.00
32	2,350	SF	Pump Station Gravel Pads (550 SF at PS #1 and 1,800 SF at PS #3 and #4)	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 13,512.50
33	1	LS	Kingmill Valley (KV) Fee (L.S. Spare Pump with Motor Delivered to KV)	\$ 12,097.00	\$ 12,097.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 16,889.70	\$ 16,889.70
34	1	LS	Spare Parts Purchases (Pumps, Motors & VFD's for Pump Stations #1, #3, and #4)	\$ 35,502.00	\$ 35,502.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 31,710.00	\$ 31,710.00	\$ 16,889.70	\$ 16,889.70
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,255,378.00		\$ 1,498,737.50		\$ 1,769,475.00		\$ 1,899,000.00		\$ 2,100,921.00	

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thrashergroup.com
www.thrashergroup.com

